Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651 <u>-9027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Travel Technology Group, Ltd.	Name: <u>Travel Technology Group</u> , <u>LLC</u>		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
⊠ Corporation- State: Illinois	Street Address: 110 West Hubbard Street		
Other	City: Chicago		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 60610		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cltizenship		
Execution Date(s) April 15, 2008	Limited Partnership Cltlzenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
X Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,807,027  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
Compass Reservation System	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter J. Faust	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: O'Neil, Cannon, Hollman,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
DeJong S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 111 Fast Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information:		
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1230</u> Expiration Date <u>11/10</u>		
Phone Number: <u>(414) 276-5000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (414) 276-6581	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: Pete Faust Wilaw.com	Additional desirement of the second s		
9. Signature: Aus	April 24, 2008		
Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover		
Peter J. Faust  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		
Home of Follows organize			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09:57

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 15th day of April, 2008, by and between TRAVEL TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LTD., an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor"), and TRAVEL TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (such trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor identified in Schedule A are hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in United States currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Registrar to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and at Assignee's reasonable expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications for registration of the Marks assigned herein or in the implementation or perfection of this assignment.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

CH01/13504095.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0665

**P**005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the date and year first above written.

TRAVEL TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LTD.

Name: Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS: COUNTY OF COOK

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared ROBERT E. DERHAM, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: \_

CH01/13504095.2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0666**  04/24/2008

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No./	Appln. No./
	Reg. Date	Filing Date
COMPASS		76/259,998
		14-May-2001
COMPASS DIRECT		78/287,505
		14-Aug-2003
COMPASS	2,807,027	76/259,999
RESERVATION	20-Jan-2004	14-May-2001
SYSTEM		
EURO WEST		75/207,996
		04-Dec-1996
MEETING DESIGN	1,610,743	73/806,335
TECHNOLOGY and	21-Aug-	12-Jun-1989
Design	1990	
TRAVEL		73/806,355
TECHNOLOGY		12-Jun-1989
GROUP LTD, and		
Design	<u> </u>	. =

CH01/13504095.2

**RECORDED: 04/24/2008** 

**REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0667** 

**TRADEMARK**